Posted: July 24, 2009

Notice is hereby given that the Rhode Island Fire Safety Code Board
of Appeal & Review will meet at their headquarters located at 1 Regan
Court, Varley Building #46, Cranston, Rl on Tuesday, July 28, 2009 at
1:00 P.M. At that time, all persons interested will be heard for, or
against, the granting of the following applications for relief from strict

compliance with the State Fire Code.

APPEALS TO BE CONSIDERED:

APPEAL #090111: Mr. Joseph Cuddigan, for the property located at
35 Agnes Street, East Providence, requesting relief from provisions of
the RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #090195. Bilodeau Property management, for the property
located at 211 Waterman Street, Providence, requesting relief from
the provisions of sections 31.3.5.1 and 31.3.1.1.1.

APPEAL #070160: Mr. Alessio lafrate, for the property located at 17
Point Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the RI
Fire Code.

APPEAL #070171: Mr. Douglas M. Domina, for the property located at
1348 East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from the

provisions of section 6.1.14.4.1 and time to comply.



APPEAL #070209: Mr. Weber Wilson, for the property located at 255
Bristol Ferry Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of

the RI Fire code and time to comply.

APPEAL #070212: Mr. Chris Martel, for the property located at 2701
East Main Road, Portsmouth, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

APPEAL #060975:. City of Newport, for the property located at 35
King Street, Newport, requesting relief from provisions of the RI Fire
Code.

APPEAL #060634: MWL Consulting Co., for the property located at
398 Thames Street, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 7.3.2.1, 7.1.5.3, 7.2.2.2.1, table 8.3.4.2 and NFPA 70:110.26.

APPEAL #060655: Hotel Viking, for the property located at One
Bellevue Avenue, Newport, requesting relief from the provisions of
sections 11.3.5, 14.3.2,14.5.1.4,7.3.4.1 and 7.1.5.1.1.

APPEAL #090266: Action based Enterprises, for the property located
at 141 Main Street, Woonsocket, requesting relief from the provisions

of sections 7.2.1.4.2, 7.2.1.2.4 and 7.2.2.2.1.

APPEAL #050073A: Mr. Kenneth Mancuso, for the property located at



One Sabin Street, Providence, requesting relief from provisions of the
RI Fire Code.

Review of old business, correspondence & subcommittee

recommendations.



